GEZ-5824

L-'/eel’rak

|NSTRUCf|oN§ PN

Tractor

"Model AG 54 Cab

e N

T | [ .flﬁgﬂ, 1 } 2 12 s

ASSEMBLY

FOR CAB MODEL AGS54
DESIGNED FOR GE
ELEC-TRAK TRACTOR

MODELS E8M, E8HM, & ElQOM

STEP 3 - SEF EaG.. =l

Lay out all metal parts in arrangemen
shown above.




f, -

- D ElecTiak —

STER &+«

:

SEE FIGS. 2. '35, and 4:

A. Attach. FEET (4) to top side of tractor
oot reSEY USIng S5AL6" x 3/4' bolts.

B. Attach FRONT PANEL FRAME (3) and FRONT
PANEL FRAME BRACES (17) to tractor using
existing tractor bolts. Use 1/4" x 3/4%
bolts and nuts to fasten together the
two braces (17) and the FRONT PANEL FRAME (3).

C. Pass a 1/4" x 1 1/4" bolt through lower
end of eag€h TOP-BRACE (7-8%:8). then
through clip welded to FRONT CORNER POSTS
(11 § 12), then through outer ends of
FRONT PANEL FRAME (3). Add nuts and snug
them.

D. Use 1/4" x 1" bolt to fasten together bot-
tom end (bottom hole) of FRONT CORNER POSTS
(11 § 12), FOOT POCKET GUARDS (19 § 20),
and FEET @ .

E. Use 1/4",xg8/4'" Bolts to attach DOOR HINGE
(13) to 'the second hole from the bottom of

=~ each FRONT CORNER .(11 § 13);

Fi—-vlse 74N o 3 ATSHGN fnd nut te.attach
CHUTE CONTROL SUPPORT (18) to the right
hand FRONT CORNER POST (11).




s

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)

STEP (338 SBEFIGS . 6, 6A, and :7:

A. Drill two 13/32" hales in.ver-
tical face of rear hitch plate,
as shown dimensioned in FIG. 6.
The holes are to be 9" apart,

and 15/16" above t bottom sur-
face of this pla
B Use 3/8" x-344Y bholEts ajd nuts

to attach REAR ATTACHING BRACKET
{25) to tractor.

-

and nuts
Bl (22) to
(25])5

G Hse 114" - x 34" -bal
to attach REAR CROS
REAR ATTACHING BRAC

D. REFER TO FIG. 6A, th€h using 1/4"
X 3/4" bolts and nuts attach REAR
ATTACHING BRACKET BRACE (28) to
each side of REAR ATTACHING
BRACKET (25), then attach: BRACE (28) to REAR AXLE "U" CLAMP of tractor and add
5/18" nut and tighten-

;"m%:§‘7 f

E. Use 1/4" x 3/4" bolts and®nuts to attach REAR CURTAIN BOXING POSTS (14) and
REAR CORNER POSTS (9 § 10), to REAR CROSS BAR (22). Note that the REAR
CORNER POSTS (9 & 10) will have the door latches toward the front of the
tractor, while the bent, ‘upper ends point toward each other (inward).
Tighten bolts enough to hold in an upright position.

> SSHEE FIL 5
F. Use eight (8) 1/4" x 3/4" bolts to attach TOP FRAME' (6) to all eight (8
upright parts.




STEP 4: SEESFIGS, 93aid . 11, asgsie:

A.

Snap side of WINDSHIELD to FRONT CORNER
POSTS and with small flaps around TOP *
FRAME. Fiberglass top, to be added later,
will secure windshield.

Snap sides of KEAR CURTAIN to REAR CORNER
POSTS. Small flaps snap to TOP FRAME,

same as WINDSHIELD, and rod lays on top

of TOP FRAME.

Zipper the FRONT PANEL VINYL to the lower
edge of WINDSHIELD and snap it, also, around
FRONT CORNER POSTS. Care must be taken in
fitting chute control through the proper
hole in FRONT PANEL VINYL. Fasten all

snaps and tie straps where provided.

Insert bottom, front corner of each door
into bottom DOOR HINGE, adjust the mid-
point hinge of each door so it may be

bolted to the cab by using the same bolt
which fastens the TOP BRACES, FRONT PANEL
FRAME, and FRONT CORNER POSTS together,

then secure with another 1/4" nut. (SEE
FIG. 12 for detalkled picture.)

Install FIBERGLASS TOP to TOP FRAME by using
1/4" x 3/4" bolts and flat washers (head of
bolts and washers to outside of top). DO
NOT TIGHTEN-BOLTS YET!!!

Make sure cab is assembled so doors will
latch. NOW make sure to tighten all bolts,
including those in fiberglass top. Adjust
FIBERGLASS TOP SO DOORS JUST WILL CLOSE
UNDER IT.




Hardtop/vinyl Cab for modecls E8M, E8HNM, and E10M

KEY NO. Y PART NO. PART NAME
1 1 6335 WINDSHIELD (plastic)
3 1 6327 FRONT PANEL FRAME
4 2 6326 FOOT, right and left hand
6 1 5648 TOP FRAME (large)
7 1 5630 TOP BRACE, right hand
8 1 5631 TOP BRACE, left hand
9 1 3071 REAR CORNER POST, right hand
10 1 3072 REAR CORNER POST, left hand
18 ] 1 6325 FRONT CORNER POST, Right hand (special, bent)
12 1 2506 FRONT CORNER POST, Left hand _
14 2 63353 REAR CURTAIN BOXING POST, right § left hand (spcl)
16 1 5551 FIBERGLASS TOP (large, white)
I 2 6330 FRONT BRACE, right and left hand
18 1 6340 CHUTE CONTROL SUPPORT
19 1 6328 FOOT POCKET GUARD, right hand
20 1 6329 FOOT POCKET GUARD, left hand
20 1 6334 FRONT PANEL, vinyl
22 1 6331 REAR CROSS BAR
23 1 6336 DOOR, right hand
24 1 6337 DOOR, left hand
25 : ; 633 REAR ATTACHING BRACKET
27 1 REAR CURTAIN, vinyl
28 2 REAR ATTACHING BRACKET BRACE
/5 PARTS BAG (contents listed below)
13 4 DOOR HINGE
34 Ef 420 NUT, lTock
6 5/716"-18 NUT, lock
4 5/16'"-18 x 3/4" CAPSCREW, hex
27 1/4"-20 x 3/4'" CAPSCREW, hex
2 783 3/8"-16 x 3/4" CAPSCREW, hex
2 790 ¥ 3/ 8% =06 NUT; 1ock
2 926 1/4"-20 x 1" CAPSCREW, hex
2 2186 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" CAPSCREW, hex
4 3951 1/4" FLAT WASHER, S.A.E.

a Gene{:-ai Electric c():ompa_my
e T ' GENERAL @3 ELECTRIC
. Schenectady, N.Y. 12345 _



